COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF DEEDS OF TRUST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS,
a Nevada general partnership having its principal office at 276
Kingsbury Grade, Stateline, Nevada 88449, in consideration of the sum
of Ten ($10.00) Dollars and other wvaluable considerations, the receipt
whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby ASSIGN, TRANSFER and SET
OVER to THE LIBERTY BANK FOR SAVINGS, a Connecticut corporation having
its principal office at 315 Main Street, Middletown, Connecticut
06457, all those Deeds of Trust described in Schedule A annexed
hereto, together with the notes secured thereby and all monies due and
to become due on account of said notes from the date hereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said The Liberty Bank for
Savings, its successors and assigns, to its and their benefit forever.

AND Harich Tahoe Developments, for itself, its successors and
assigns, represents and warrants to The Liberty Bank for Savings, its
successors and assigns, that the original principal amounts of the
notes shown on Schedule A annexed hereto, are in all cases true and
correct.

This Assignment has been made and delivered to secure the
payment of (a) all amounts at any time owing by Harich Tahoe
Developments to The Liberty Bank for Savings pursuant to the
provisions of a lLoan Agreement dated March 17, 1989, between Harich
Tahoe Developments and The Liberty Bank for Savings (the "Loan
Agreement”), (b) all amounts at any time owing by Harich Tahoe
Developments to The Liberty Bank for Savings on account of a
promissory note in the amount of Ten Million ($10,000,000.00) Dollars,
dated March 17, 1989, made by Harich Tahoe Developments, payable to
the order of The Liberty Bank for Savings and delivered to The Liberty
Bank for Savings pursuant to the Loan Agreement and (c) all costs of
collecting the amounts described at (a) and (b) above.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Harich Tahoe Developments has caused this
Assignment to be executed on its behalf this day of
19 )

Signed, Sealed and Delivered
in the Presence of:

HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS
A Nevada General Partnership

) By RIDGEWOOD DEVELOPMENTS, INC.

. A Partner
e T

By
Robert W. Dunbar —
< : Its Treasurer

and

By LAKEWOOD DEVELOPMENTS, INC.
A Partner

By W/\(M\

Robert W. Dunbar -
Its Chief Financial Officer
and Treasurer

STATE OF NEVADA

ss.
COUNTY OF

On the X{d/day of W , 19%, before me,

the undersigned officer, personally appeared the above named Robert W.
Dunbar, to me known and known to me to be the Treasurer of Ridgewood
Developments, Inc. and the Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer of
Lakewood Developments, Inc., both Nevada corporations and the only
partners of Harich Tahoe Developments, a Nevada general partnership,
and the person executing these presents in behalf of said corporations
as partners of Harich Tahoe Developments, the party executing the
foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged said instrument by him so
executed to be his free act and deed in such capacities, and the free
and deed of Harich Tahoe Developments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand.

-

%‘géq/ N

JUDITH PEREZ H ﬂ
Notary Public - State of Novada i Notary Public
Appointment Recordad In Douglas County & My Commission Expires: ,()0 r.) 3 W4 ? 9 /
MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES NOV 13,1991 £
H

) , | RON0K %%(n{b 69




HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS

SCHEDULE A

ns
Lee

.

in the o44

e Share Intenests
glas County, Nevada,
. _®_o o O

1984 and reconded

Located at Dou,

on of Time Share Covenants, Co

. .

30,
Douglas County, Nevada as Document 96758 at Book 284, Page 5202,

ALL of the Deeds of Trust Listed on this Schedule encumber Tim

Units of The Ridge Tahoe, a timeshare condo

created by Founth Amended and Restated De
and Restrnictions for The Ridge Tahoe dated J

0§ the County Reconden,
as amended.
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“ : - s b 3 b .

“ ~-370R038R RAVLOR TRUST 3WING B.108.60 11/28/88 13.9598 7.972.3 3rne6 191507

” Jr04408n BERKELEY JR,. CLYDE  PRIME 14,850,990 €3/15/09 S[15/89 11.958 hw uww 5 2111 19R27A e

o] 221140 suLl. KE1th MINTER (41,026.84 #8J10JeY- puidgee  LALBM.hodika ther  emisay [0
3796704A CHAPNAN, CHARLES PRINE 14,850.080 01/17/89 a.\_w\ro ._u.@me 14,734, 1793 19440) H

ZI16002C  CHUATYERTON, ROGER_f. PRINL B.910.00 _13/30/08 A/38/R9 13,958 A.IGA. K 4307 191221 m

37141034 cHEN, YALIN PRINE 14,050,080 13/728/88-bi/2B/as 14,888 41,8484 378e 193368 |
31092924  CLARK, JONN WINTER 31.926.00 O3/21/84 PG /20 /R 18,000 wpwao.nu 1935 Nas26
3214904A COLLINS, VICIOR NPRINE 14.B58.00 P1/23/R9 S/23/89 13.958 14.67%8 %51 2814 194925
37176020 CORMANDER. JESUSTTA PRINE 14,060,868  11/38)86. Pb/26/08 ~ 13i8ed _.w..www.‘, 3796 foisit
310R652A CORLEY, JON WINTER 11,920.68 o~\—mxah ps /16/89 _r“aoo w.wu@.w‘ 6262 096946 |,]
3705504A CREGO, WILLARD PRINE 14.8560. .08 81/12/89 m\MN\mM 11,950 14,6255 1468 1941318 m
3210805A  CRONTHER. wAvHARD  UINTER 11.136.08 d3t2dbd ajadjps idd S TFIY T 2762 677821 |2
ERL-LER Y ) n=_=mz<woz. TUGENT WINTER 12,720.00 cax_w\a.. oW\-w\am ] 14,680 a.muw.mm _uwa. 632643 m
32202390 CURTIS KEVIH SHING 11.956, 680 Mn\unsnl f4/38/89 - 11.95%0 13, 730 38 4298 19317172 m
3285838A  DALD JR., ARTHUR SUING  19,660.48 ..\,wwmn.,.wN,w\mu.mmhw.cw- . wmﬁ_*w“mm ‘ ') farazs- o]
I715702A ODAVID3, MICNHATL PRINE 14.850.00 ——\umxae s.\uo\aw. 13.95¢0 w..a—m..o 4289 191713, W
17066388 DFAVER, JFRRY SHING 13,5068 808 11/18/RAR  057/10/R9 11,958 11,232 84 1562 190493 m
17141620 DEMERA. ToNY Prine  fa.hse.00 1741780 ds/t1/es  (4.984 Tdiess.sz 1303 ' 19d22a [
3704303A ODIMINYATZ, LLOYD FRINE 14.850.88 12/36/A8 05/06/89 13.958@ 14,616.08 ne 192699 m
J71908Q01A  QOIOGE, YHOMAS PRINE 14 . RSP A0 tS1/30/AN  ME/IR/A9 11.950 14 616 08 4283 191711 mm
37071654 ORAPER, STANLEY PRINE  14.850.00 82/24/09 oh/26/88  13.088  Id,79d.38 2126 gaeary |
37173044 OUBOI3, NFEATIHFR rRIng te.n50.e8 82/21/89 e€3/21/89 13.950 850,00 02 37 28 289 2198 196645 u'm
371€978A  ELSKEN, GLRALD IHING 13,950,008 ©91/31/89 #S/11/89 11,958 IALIRG. 08 [ ¥4 [ ] [ 34 1R9 13688 194244 mm
33125290 EHBREY, LEE SUtHG o 0.554.04  12/16/83 €4/ts/89  f6.d0d  d.ira.se w2 1l W . 1389 2031 e9z8en [
I7T04N03A  ERUIN, GEORGE FRINT 14,850 .00 12/08/89 6S/0R/RQ 13.950 4,360,.9] 02 ° 21 -ura 1183 192276 m

...uw_wmua> ETHRIOGE, tHOMAS SUING 13,500.00  11/14/88 ©5/14/89 13,959 13.232.54 [\Frd 2 29 1188 1808 190607 m

" 37164384 .mcrzm. vAv1D sUiNe 13,500,060 10/2i/08 85/12/89  13.950 i3,254,45 (¥ [ 29 1des 2001 1poese |
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o) FUNDING REPORT
T "ACCOUNT - : TOAN CLOSE NXT DUE ASSN DAYS DEBT. . POOK. PAGE Doc D
.ﬁ CNUMBER ~ - NARE=1"' SEASON AMOUNT DATE | - DATE = . cobE:. belQ, 'RATID . NUMBER - NUMBER  NUMBER ]
@:| 37065024 FALZO., VINCENT PRIME . 14,850.00 12/09/88 |05/09/89 13.950  11,545.§4 02 ) 22 , 1288 1425 192395 |3
[ ]
._” 3715206A FARRISH, WIKE PRINE  14.850.00 ©03/09/69 |05/069/89 -14,490 - 14,794.12 82 o0 .22 ED 1161 197851 _"o
d 37668044 FEDERMAN. LEE PRINE  14,550.00 03/20/89 |05/20/89 44,496 id;794.40 ez 8 26 . 389 2610 198502 mw
;
‘_““ 3707003A FLEETWOOD. DENNIS PRIME 14,850.00 12/22/88 | 05/22/89 13.950 14,616.4¢0 02 Qo 00 1288 3085 193149 "“
.m 3715806A FLORES, ROBERTO PRINE  14,850.00 ©03/13/89 | 04/13/89 14.496_ 14,850.40 62 1a . @3 _ _ 389 1597 198044 mm
“” uimbmg ELYNN, THOMAS PRIME | 14.850.00 10/17/88 | 06717 /89 p?mwm. ,_w?aw\..z 3.. _ ,o.,; 34 | - 2080 188722 m
‘“” 3706803A FONG, CLARENCE PRIME  14,850.00 ©2/15/89 05/17/89 13.950 14,734.35 02 0 29 289 1664 196386 [
Q“ 3707206A FREUDENTHAL. LOREN7 PRIME  14,850.00 ©03/07/89 065/67/89 13.960 14.792.51 ez o0 28 .- 389 796, 197698 m
i 3715201A  GARCIA. MANUEL PRIME _ 14,850.00 10/06/88 05/@6/89 13,958 14,494.80 92 o .28 - {988 582 187938 m
‘” 3716601A GARLICK. JOHN PRIME 14,850.00 10/11/88 05/11/89 13.950 14,494.16 02 [} 15 1088 1163 188249 ”n_u
‘““ 3716701iA GARLICK, JOHN PRIME 14,850.00 10/11/88 ©05/11/89 M»m,um.o “.A:.Sa.mm .82 .9 o .- dess . . 1153 188245 m
71-3707901C  GEIER, MATTHEW PRIME §.910.00 ©09/30/88 04/30/89 ~i3.950 - 8.696.95 92 . 9 G88 - 497e ;;mm\mm
.H 3720106A GELMAN, KENNETH PRIME  14.850.00 03/20/89 ©05/20/89 14.490 14,794.34 02 ) 27 389 2660 198522 |aq
.H 3704139A. GENTRY. ALEXANDER & SWING  13,500.88 11/17/88 ©06/17/89 13,950 - 5_.»3.: 0z . 8. 3 I .,C.mm . 2401 .Somﬁsm
2] 3704438 GENZOLT. GERALD SWING 13,560,860 ©9/28/8A @R/28/A9 _33.988 " i2.948.1g 92 & 67 . dan 4219 3187382 m
.H 37058037 GETTMAN, JOHN PRIME  14.850.00 12/15/88 ©05/15/89 13.950  14,595.63 02 ) 23 * 1288 2176 192734 o
@b 37175098 GEVAS. uAYNE CPRIME  14,850.€9 ©01/27/89 94/27/89  13.950  14,734.38 02 ° 15 - 189 3748 195275 m
= 37191387 GOMRINGER. GARY SWING _ 13.950.00 12/06/88 05/06/80  13.954  .13.74A.R0 82 ‘@ op 4R~ maa _1az1d W
.m. 37200384 GOMRINGER, GARY SUING  13,950.00 12/06/88 ©05/06/89 13.950 13,748.80 02 ) 28 1288 813 192113 mm
..M 37192081A GOUDIE. TIMOTHY PRIME  14,850.00 12/02/88 ©5/02/89 13.950. 14,483.48 02 e 17 . 1288 357 191937 [
“” 31081090 mnbmmw» GUY SUNMMER 12,510,006 11/08/83 05/08/8B9 ~ _16.000 3.121.63 82 -] o8 W*D» 9136 AQQERA mm
.“M 3717302A GRAVES, J. KEVIN .—uxHZm 14,850.00 12/19/88 05/19/89 13.95¢0 14,616.00 02 0 21 1288 2602 192917 m
@] 2719406a GRIFFIN, DonALD PRIME  14,850.00 ©03/20/89 05/20/89 14.49¢ 14,794.34 PR 28 389 2650 198518 |5
““qu,awmbwb GUNGELL THAMAS - HINTER 12.720.00 a8 /09 /R4 0a/09/R89 14.000 R.762 .52 02 18 19 584 197 100609 mm
.H '3211629A HALLAHAN, PATRICIA  SUIHNG 7.650.00 08/24/85 ©04/24/89  16.000 2.346.02 02 3 25 883 2046 _0R6043
72
QL] 3703939A HARWON. Jown SUING  13,500.00 11/16/88 05/16/89 13.950  13,232.54 02 0 20 1188 2215 190800 |,
€7 _2718801A HARPER DANYEDY FRIME 14 . 850_ 00 18 /21./88 05£12/89 13.95¢0 14.586.79 Q2 @ 21 1088 28085 i.non»u 2
o
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.
o FUNDING REPORT
LAGGOUNT . o , LOAN - - ' .CLOSE AssN. DAYS - 'DEBT: . BOOK -  PAGE pot - |)
” .,..}._...zwnn.,._. _..Mmz._m:m,, SEASON AMOUNT .. DATE no.,o,ma 2.,“3 \,.;.‘_”Ho ..‘,w::..mmz © NUMBER ~ NUMBER :
] S R . ; 4
.” 3705404A HENDI., PIROUZ PRIME - 14,850.00 01/11/89| 05/11/89 13.950  14,675.p2 02 o 28 189 1307 194226 m
.” 3716406A HENSTEIN, MARK PRIME 14,850.00 ©3/13/89| 06/13/89  14.490:.:14,794.ba 02 '8 .20 . .. 389 1620° . 198053 [,
*| 37073054 HERMANDEZ. TEODYLO _ PRIME  14.BS0.@0  03/i15/A9  os/i5/ma 14,498 - 14794 ha a2 B 47 - agq 2145 _ 3anzaa m
..“ 3719206A HILL, JOHN PRIME 14.850.00 ©03/20/89 05/20/89 14.490 14,794.34 02 0 29 389 2640. 198514 mm
1
Qm 3707501A HOLETS. DANIEL PRIME 14,850.00 10/21/88 ©04/21/89  13.960 _j,mmm.; 02 6 27 1de8 2810 igsesd |1}
“” u:mw.ump. HOLMES, MICHAEL SWING 13.500.00 11/08/88 05/AR/R9 v».km..owax 13,232,854 p2 4 »a - 3imam 121313 198338 m
JN 3109248A HOWER, KENNETH WINTER 11,920.00 03/21/84  04/21/89 14.000 7,948.57 02 6 10 384 1955 owmwwm\m
3189536A HUDSON, GEORGE WINTER 12.720.00 -04/25/B4 05/25/89 14,000 8,480.26 02 o8- 27 «..m.a 2103 ommmu@ M
31091418 HUNTER. 0AN WINTER 12.665.00 92/29/84 0a/2d/p9 - 1% ;amm, R E28 42 02 - —p 16 - 2pi 2764 097528 m
| 3707204n  INGRAM. JANES PRIME 14,850.00 01/17/89 ©5/17/89 13.950 14,675.52 02 o 29 189 1784 194477 m
.H 3719404A JACQUES, JAMES PRIME :.m.mo.oo 03/08/89 96/08/89 »u:.mmn 14;,792.51 62 .a .3, .. 389 ::;, 197783 |3
M 37154038 JAKE, 1 AURA PRIME ja.nsp.00__91/20/89. a8/20/89 13,980 14,8728 8§92 az a 14 iad 2612 194748 mm
QM 371420667 JALLEO. DORLEN PRIME 14,850.00 ©3/08/89 05/08/89 . 13.950 14,792.51 02 0 21 389 979 197773 mm
@ ~3704138C JAVIER, Jerome SUING 8,370.00 02/22/89 05/24/89 . 13.950 - 8,304.80 02 o .27 i 289 2409 196729 |3
2} 37054038 J0HANSEN. ERTC PRIME __14.858.0 . : 6 . 18.734. 15 p2 a__ 2 ~__2ga 1647 196321 m
.ﬁ“ 37191085A JOHNS, PAULA PRIME 14.850.00 ©3/01/89 ©04/30/89 13.950 14,792.51 02 ° 21 . 389 068 197325 |
. a8
._H 3706506A JOHNSON, RICHARD PRIME 14,850.60 ©3/07/89 06/07/89  13.950 °14,734.35 02 0. 23 . 389 773 197688 |3
H 34922057 JUSTICE JR., FRANK PRIME 16.875.900_  02/0R/R9 05/10/89 13.988° - 16.743. 9K a2 o .uw 244 886 19069738 mw
.“H 3704401A KAPLOWITZ, HOWARD PRIME 14.850.806 09/26/88 04/26/89 13.950  14,494.88 02 1 21 988 3699 187146 mm
._m 3716402A KEITH, JERRY PRINE 14,850.00 12/16/88 ©04/16/89 13.956 14,675.52 02 11 22 izss 2405 192825 [
M 3718004A KLESEL, THONMAS PRIME 14,850.00 ©1/30/89 ©5/01/89 13.9%9 14,263,.39 82 (%) 14 . 189 3942 1953682 mm
LM 3717105A KNIFFEN, MARK & PRIME 14,850.00 02/28/89 04/30/89 13.959 14,792.51 02 0 28 289 3492 197228 ey
e
jm 3707505A KOERBER, JAMES PRIME 14,850.00 ©03/14/89 05/14/89 13.950 14,792.51 02 0 25 389 1841 19e154 o)
H-w;mmo_a KOLBO, LOUIS PRINE 9,910.00 ©09/2R/88 04/28/89 13,958 B.594,60 82 a 20 9R8 4249 12374 m
QH 3766103A LAHNER, KENNETH PRIME 14,.850.00 01/85/89 05/05/89 13.950 14,675.57 a2 0 25 189 427 193846 ||
7
’ M 3401625A LANE, KENNETH PRIME 16.875.00 03/06/89 05/06/89 13.950 16,809.60 02 0 26 389 479 197536 m
.F 37141014 LAROCK, JAMES PRINE 14,850.00 10/05/88 05/05/89 13.950  14,086.65 92 0 17 1988 a28___1a7883 by
o
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THE RIDGE TAHOE

FUNDING REPORT

Page 4

e IR TCLOSE ~,  NXT DUE ASSN DAYS —TBoc L )
2 -+ NARE<Y SEASON ,32&_,. E:.m DATE "EODE" ama NUMBER - |3
” RO . L . : : i .
*| 3403602A LAWTON, NANCY PRIME  9,450.00 ©03/13/89 05/13/89  14.490 02 ° 1582 198038 |}
; 3210610A  LEE, PETER SURWER 11,610.80 ©7/16/63 05/16/89 16,000 . 3:030.51 02 1284 084259 w
. 37655394 LEMBKE | BENIAMIN SWING  13,060.00 12/23/88  86/23/89 . mmc~:.wu~qwa »mﬂ 82 3217 193202 w;
)
w| 3707905A LEONELLI, LOUIS PRIME  14,850.00 02/27/89 05/29/89  13.950 02 0 3182 197093 -|%
12]
5[ 3791068A LINDSAY, KERWETH PRIME  16,875.00 03/06/89 05/06/89 _13.960 - 02 ) a74 197534 m
1| 3717462A  LINDSEY D.V.H., PRIME _ 14,850.00 0i/27/89 05/27/88 43,968 82 9. 3766 195279 m
m .
3708001A LITTLE. JERRY PRIME  14,850.00 10/85/88 05/05/89 13,950 02 ) a18 187859 |[5
o :
[ 31050258 LIVERNORE, JAWES SWING 8,550.00 ©9/23/83 05/23/89 . 16.000 02 o 1580 _e87442 W
a 31691294 LOPEZ, KENNETH SWING 8,560.00 09/23/83 05/23/89 .pm,aao 82 ises  geyaqs m
” 3706402A LORENZEN, BRUCE PRIME 14,850.00 83/20/89 05/20/89 14.4990 02 ] 2605 198500 ”._u
= 3717306A LUCAS, J0E PRINE  14,850.00 03/14/85 ©5/14/89 143498 02 1866 198169 m
- 3717966A MACK, JAMES PRIME  14,850.00 ©3/14/89 es/14/ge. 44,498 82 1865 198164 m
““ 37048014 MADDEN TII, LEE PRIME 14,850.00 09/26/88 04/26/89 13.95¢ 02 1 3682 187139 ““
" 3108212A HAHON. DAVID SUNMER 13,491.00 ©07/18/84 ©5/18/89 _ 16.500. 02 1467 103666 m
“u,wugm»a~> NARGRAVE . BRIAN PRINE _ 14.850.00 11/30/86 od/30/89  i3.9kd 82 iz6R 191708 m
| 3704335A MARTINS. EUGENE SUING  13.950.00 12/06/88 05/06/89  13.950 02 ° 789 192103 |
7[-3202423C WARTINSON, ROBERT PRIME  10,350.00 03/22/89 05/22/89 14,490 02 3 3086 . 198709 m
e 3720i01n - HASON. STANLEY PRIME _ 14.850.00 1i/di/es as/ei/es _ 43.d%@ 02 8 181 ipam21 mm
“| 370750an mason. sTeve PRIME  14.850.00 ©01/19/89 ©5/19/89  13.950 02 0 2120 194656 |ss
304
5| 37155038 WCCARTHY, 1DA PRIME  14,850.00 01/20/89 05/20/89  13.9560 02 ° 2498 194740 [
= 31091498 MCEVOY, DAVID UINTER 11.920.00 03/16/84 @6/15/R9 14,000 82 a_ 1329 098234 m
““ 370543847 MCREE, JACK WEHZm 13,500.00 10/05/88 05/05/89 Q2 5] 409 187855 m‘
“| 3720403a ncVAY IR, JoHn PRIME  14,850.00 01/17/89 05/17/89 13.950 02 0 1769 194471 [0
“ ;wumvmwom». MELICK. WARREN PRIME 14,850,060 063/0R/RQ O6FR/OR/AQ 13,950 02 a _9£% 197262 mm
leﬂumwowm MELLEGERS, RENE PRIME 8.910.00 12/14/88 05/14/89 13.950 Q2 0 1965 192656 mm
=l 3704085A HIDDENDORF. RARK PRIMNE  14.850.00 02/089/89 ©5/11/89  13.950 92 ° 1050 196062 |7
| 37165044 mILko, TERRANCE - PRIME _ 14,850.00 01/25/89 04/25/89  13.950 02 2 3221 195088 |1




Apr 27. 1989 THE RIDGE TAHOE Page S
o FUNDING REPORT
ACCOUNT LOAN . CLOSE NXT DUE: < INT. . F ASSN  DAYS ~ DEBT ‘BOOK . "PAGE poc w
AM HUMBER " NANE=-1 SEASON AHOUNT . DATE DATE .. . "RATE COOE - DELQ .RATIO NUMBER ' NUMBER NUMBER |,
-]
4“ 3719301A MILLER. TIMOTHY PRIME . 14,850.00 11/22/88  05/22/89 13.950 14,555.79 02 o 24 1188 3324 191315 |y
8
“ 32103114 MOON, UALTER SUMMER 10,965.00 05/11/83 05/11/89 15.000..,. 2,517.99 92 e 2% :.mmu..m...n..,,NuC 280392 M
4” 37053014 MORGAN, GENE PRIME _ 14,850.80 09/28/88 ©04/28/B9 »umma “1d;a04.88 82 ) 22 988 4244 187372 m
10]
L: 3718605A MORROW, TOMMY PRIME 14,850.00 03/01/89 ©06/30/89 13.950 14,675.52 02 0 24 389 053 197319 |is
12] 18
.; 3718805A MORROW, TOMHY PRIME 14,850.060 ©3/01/89 o04/3e/89 13.956  14,792.51 02 [ 30 389 058 187321 |7
14 B Lt . 3 R N B
's| 3714738A - MORSE, CLAIRE SUING 13,500.00  16/13/88 05/13/89 ,ﬁu..o.mo;..,..wuﬁ,»:.: 92 0 i9 1088 ‘1447 188398 m
1€
@ 37203020 MORTON. KIMBERLY PRIME 14,850.09 12/06/88 05/06/89 13.950 14,113.86 82 ) 29 1288 794 192105 o
19 . 24
% 3708006n HURPHY, ERIC PRIME 14,850.00 ©03/08/89 ©05/08/89 13,960 14,792.51 82 .0 974 197771 3}
20| - - . AT ;
._.. 3706003A  HEDDENRIEP, MARK PRIME _ 14,850.00 _0i/265/89 85/25/89 - - ' 44 675,82 g2 8 3238 195pg> m
.m“ 3706601A NEFF, BEVERLY PRIME 14,850.00 09/29/88 ©05/29/89 13.95¢0 14,458.36 02 ° 4423 187444 |3
4 . 3.
L”u 37053082A NESSLING, DONALD PRIME ~ 14,850.00 11/28/88 04/28/89 . 13,950 14,616.00 82 6. 3765 191497 m
. -
17| 3705738A  NEWMAN, JAMES SWING 13,500.00 10/95/88_05/04/89 13,960 i3.164.63 a2 [ a0p 187R51 mm
28
.H 37169030 NIDEVER, RICHARD L. PRIME 14,850.00 ©01/19/89 ©05/19/89 13.950 14,675.52 02 0 26 189 2125 194658 |30
. 4
.H 37189065A HOGGLE, LESLIE PRIME 14,850.00 ©03/01/89 04/30/89 13.950 ”Z.Sw.mu...: 'TH LB 963 197323 .um
22| 37200014 NORMAN, JEFFREY PRIME 14,850,008 10/28/88 04/28/89  13.980.  14.50.98 6o 8 4150 189678 m
JH 37047014 NORTHGRAVES. DEBORAH PRIME 14,850.080 09/26/88 05/26/89 13.950 14,433.26 02 ) 19 988 3704 187148 |o
48
.“H 31088364 NORTON, SYEPHEN WINTER 11,920.00 02/88/84 05/08/89 14.000 7:768.22 82 .. 12 284 2934 096229 {7
H 370520854 NORVELL, WILLIAM PRIME 14,850.00 _03/10/89 95/10/89 13,950 14.751.63 02 [5) 22 3R89 1428 197978 w_
._“.n 3706902A NUZZ0 JR.. A. PRIME 14,850.00 11/14/88 05/14/89 13.950 14,555.79 02 3 14 1188 1778 190591 mm
Qm 37178@2A O'BRIEN, KERRY ARIME 14,850.00 ©2/14/89 05/16/89 13.95¢ 14,734.3% 02 0 28 . 289 1543 196318 [3)
“Tﬁo:umn O'DELL, SAMUEL SWING 8,550.00 01/31/89 05/02/89 13.950 8,483,490 82 Q 258 ing 43180 1950985 m
J“m 3716405A O'ROURKE JR., KENNET PRIME 14,850.00 02/28/89 05/30/89 13.950 14,734.35 LY ) 24 289 3487 197226 s
84,
‘_H 3712185A 0GAWA, WILLIAN PRIME 14,850.00 02/21/89 04/23/89 13.95@ 14,792.51 @2 4 30 289 2192 196643 |qn
H ~3705802C OTTER, JOHH PRIME 8,910.00 11/69/88 05/09/89 13,968 8.733.49 a2 9 12 1188 1351 194394 m
._H ,u:m:mz PALMER. RAY SING 13,500.00 10/19/88 ©05/19/89 13.950 13.177.172 07 0 21 1088 2426 188879 MM
”” 3403522A  PARR, KEITH PRINE 9.450.00 02/17/89 05/19/89 13.959 9,376.41 82 [ 14 289 1989 196537 (.
7 _3719181A PARTENHEIMER, HORST PRIME 14,850.00 10/24/88 05/24/89 13,950 14,499,912 n2 9 17 1088 3pg2 189211 ww
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- } . .. L . - : “
Bl 3714238A PASCHAL, JOHH SWING- 13,950.00 12/21/88 04/21/89 13.950 13,786.08 Q2 6 25 1288 2906 1930790 “
L]
” 3719102A PATRAGNONI. RICHARD PRIME  14,850.00 03/206/89 05/20/89 ©14.498.°.7°14,622.16 02 ) 28 389 2635 198512 w .
*| 37143024 PATTERSON, KRIS PRINE 14,850.00 11/17/88 85/17/89 i3.966" 14,555.79 82 6 . 98 S wwmm, 2418 190699 m |
10
““ 3715104A PECK. RICHARD PRIME 14,850.00 03/02/89 05/02/89 13.950 14,792.51 02 o 86 389 287 197434 '3 )
“u 3715701A PEDERSEN, PRIME 14,850.00 10/10/88 05/10/89 13.96¢  14,494.88 02 ) 19 1088 988 188166 m 3
| 37051394 PEMBROKE, SWING _ 13,950.80 81/05/89 05/05/80  13.658 - 13,786.08 a2 ) bs isg __432 193848 m
““ 3312926A PENICK. NOVELLO SWING 9,450.00 03/21/84 65/21/89 15.000 3.,721.62 02 3] 19 384 1990 098559 “ u
h“ mwcmpaan vm»mmmpw ARMANDO PRIME  14,850.00 01/10/89 05/10/89 ,»w.mmn_ ,yw.mum.mm 82 [} 19 mmm ) 1110 194144 m )
1l 3746706 PETERS, STEPHEN PRIME  14,850.80  3/13/89 05/13/89 .. ‘44,498 . 14,794.34 _ oz o 37 - 3gg 1635 198959 m
”” 3720104A PETERSON, PRIME t4.850.080 02/08/89 05/10/89 13.950 . 14,734.47 02 e 29 289 875 195974 [3])
”” 3705702A  RAINEY, DAVID PRIME . 14,850.00 11/30/88 om\uo\mm NpuumMp.mmya,mmm.uo 02 0 . : »mmu 4326 ‘ummuwm m 3
““ 3714538A RAY JR,, TERRELL SUING 13,500.00 11/04/88 05/04/89 mu.ummm,ﬂwmﬁuuu.mb 02 & in jies 799 190108 m
”“ 3715962A RIBBLE, STEVEN PRIME  14,850.00 12/19/88 05/19/89  13.95¢ 14,616.00 02 0 30 1288 2582 192909 |
““ wwammaua RIEHL, RONALD M. PRIME »n.mmonoo, 01/06/89  086/06/89 dpuwmmo@,sﬁbmmmm.mu 82 e §97 - 193924 m ,
Hu 37042038 RIZZ0, S. J0SEPH PRIME _ 14,850,006  01/11/89 05/11/89 13,983 .mahmum.mm QA ) 1321 194232 m
“” 3313205A ROBEY, ROBERT BUMMER 14,850.080 ©3/22/89 05/22/89 14,490 | 14,794.34 02 o 20 389 3071 198703 [} /
““ 37148B38A ROHDE, ELMER SWING  13,500.80 11/03/88 ©5/03/89 13.950 . .13,232.54 02 [} 19 1188 553 189991 m )
| 3717904A ROONEY. JaHes PRIME  14.850.00 01/30/89  84/01/89 _ 13.850  14.792.51 2 26 24 ~ing 1996 195378 m
“ 3714703A ROSENBERGER. PRIME 14,850.0¢0 81/19/89 8s/19/89 13.95¢9 14,675.52 02 o 29 189 2149 194664 mu
n“ 3211532A ROTH, ROBERT SWING 7,650.00 09/28/83 03/28/85 16.000 2,590.81 02 ‘30 L1 - - 983 2464 087780 |,
H” 37159384 RUDISILL, SUING 13.500,00 11/21/88 @5/21/89 13,950 ;»upmu~>ma 82 ) a6 1188 3008 191148 m
““ 3717138A RU12Z, ERNEST ‘SUING 13.5080.00 11/21/88 805/21/89 13.950 13,232.54 02 [\] 10 1188 3003 191146 “.“y
H wuummonp, SALCE, JAMES PRIME 14,852.00 10/19/88 85/18/89  13.956  14,494.88 02 0 06 1o88 983 188164 H,m
“ 3703904A SALINAS. RDRERID PRIME 14,850,080 ©2/17/89 05/19/R9 13,950 14,734,235 02 [} 24 289 1981 196633 mm
””..uuwwmwmb SALMOND, LYNDA & SUWING 13.500.00 11/14/88 05/14/89 13.9590 13,232.54 02 ] 30 1188 1773 190589 w..v.k
”” 3720182A SANDSTROH, PRIME  14.850.80 12/27/68 05/27/89 13.950 14,616.00 02 0 27 1288 3517 193281 mmt
1 37180024 SASD, ALAN PRIME  14,850.00¢ 11/29/88 ©05/29/89 13.950 14,.556.79 82 0 30 1188 3962 191580 |

v
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J. 3704804A SAUCEDA, RENE PRIME. 14.850.00 01/11/89 04/11/89 13.950  14,734.35 02 16 18 189 1326 194234 ’
L :31886174A . SAUYER, THOMAS SUMMER  12,510.09 04/04/84 - 05/04/89 oaaf .53«3 om : 411 Aomonu.u‘. o
o| s706638A - SEhENone, BRADLEY  Suika 13.956.06. 04 /06 /89 05/05 /85 ,,,wm“,; isi 1d3mme m
1
J.w ~3401821C SCHMITZ. MICHAEL PRIME 10,350.00 ©3/13/89 05/13/89 13.950 10,309.93 02 ) 34 389 1577 198036 |is
12 18
L; 3716106A SCHOENHOFEN., JAHES  PRIME 14,850.00 ©3/13/83 05/13/89 . 14,499 . 14,794.34 82 0 1697 198048 |’
14 , - Ty R F N . .
”“ 37198054 - SCHULZ, PATRICK PRIME  14,850.00 03/14/89 05/i4/89 14,498 “"i4.683.31 92 % - Y875 1981GA m
.S 3718703A SEEGELKEN, HENRY PRIME 14,850.00 01/09/89 85/69/89 13.950 14,675.52 02 [} (-3 189 790 194009 H
10 - 24
.;, 37158044 mm;m. go:z PRIME  14,850.00 01/25/89 05/25/89. .13.950 . -.14,675.52 82 ‘189 3225 - 196896 ' |2
M 34014128 m:xazmn. JAONNE PRINE 16,875,080 03/22/89 05/22/89 1A 444 5~ i&.814.76 [V 184 1081 198707 m
@ 3708004an sIMPSON. CLIFF PRINE 14,850.00 01/19/89 04/19/89 13.950 14,734.35 02 8 23 189 2144 194666 |a
j24 33
**|-3400498C SIOXSON II, JULIAN  PRIME  10,350.00 ©3/22/8S 04/22/89. :..__mu...;;,,.u.mo.ac ez. 5 38 389 3076 198705 |
._m“ 37153388  SHALL, IRVIN SUING  13.500.00 10/17/88 06717/89. - i3.484 - ididzz iz a2 8 14 {asn 2066  iaR71o mm
._H -37174388 SMITH JR., NICHOLAS SWING 8.,100.00 10/27/88 04/27/89 13.950 7.943.71 02 o 29 1088 3934 189594 [3q
A0
S| 3109647A  SMITH, BOYD WINTER 13,360.00. 06/26/84 ©5/26/89. ,,:A.a‘o‘oﬁ_, 9,193,568 02 N 2680 - 182726 |
.—“ 37201034 m\x.:.:. DALE PRINE 14,866,090  91/09/R9 05/09/A9 ww.mmm. 14 .685.52 a2 8 840 19408113 m
.m 3707205A SMITH. GREGORY PRIME 14,850.00 ©02/27/89 ©05/29/89 13.950 14,734.35 02 ) 19 289 3172 197089 “m
* A
.-H 3787881A SMITH. PETER PRIME  14,850.20 09/38/88 04/30/89 13.959 - 12,194.98 82 0. 26 988 4866 187638 |17
| 37041054 S0UZA, EQUARD PRIME ___14,B50.00 02/10/R9 06/12/89  13.980  14.734.1% 02 a 12 _289 1218 196138 mw
._““ 37170603n STACKS. ROGER G. PRIME 14,850.00 01/27/89 8a/27/89 13.9%0 14,734,355 Q2 (] 20 189 3752 196277 mm
Qn 3705801A STARZYNSKI, GREGORY PRIME 14,850.00 ©9/28/88 05/28/B9  13.556 13,955.71 02 0 30 588 4204 187366 |o)
M 3715386A  STEVENS. MAC PRIME 14,850.00 ©03/069/89 ©05/09/89 14,499 14,794,34 02 ) 29 389 1121 197855 m
._““ 3707804a STEVENSON, PETER ‘PRINME 14,850.00 02/17/89 04/19/89 13.950 14,792.51 02 8 30 289 1977 196531 nw
L33
QH 3@2? STEWARD, FRED PRIME 14.850.00 11/30/88 0©04/30/89 13.950  14,616.00 02 [ 06 1188 4241 191694 |37
H 37076017 STILES, KEVIN PRINE 14,850.00 10/25/88 ©6/25/89  13.960  14.437.5S 22 9 29 1088 3278 189331 m
,H ‘37144384 STRICKER, BEHJIAMIN SUING 13,500.00 11/14/88 05/14/89 13.95 13.232.%41 (104 4] 15 1188 1829 190613 .“n..
. [72]
: H 3787486A STUCK, GREGORY PRIME 14,850.00 03/07/89 05/07/89 13.950 14.792.51 02 0 26 389 801 197700 |7
.F 37156828  THOMAS, KATHERING PRIME 14,850.00 12/19/88 05/19/89 13,950 11,045,.71 02 9 Q6 1288 2626 1a2a»y iy
®

|
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D 2| numBER NAME-1 SEASON AMOUNT DATE DATE RATE BALANCE CODE DELQ RATIO NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER w A
” : . ) “

Ds| 31086474 THOMPSON. GERALD WINTER 11,920.00 02/15/84 06/15/89 14.000 7.655.81 02 0 11 284 6312 095976 |3
L]

Q_“ 3714802A THOMPSON, GERALD PRINE 14.850.00 01/23/89 04/23/89 13.958 14,734.35 02 q 15 189 2854 194917 ....o
»] 3717001A TOOLE., RICHARD PRINE 14,850.00 :\o:mm, 05/01/89 13.950 14,865.79 02 ) 18 1188 167 189316 s
100 \R ]

P | 3715406a TREIO IR.. ALGIRT PRINE 14.850.00 03/09/83 05/09/89 11.490 14,555.37 02 0 a9 389 1176 tazasy |3
12

Q“.“:m.:moomn‘ SUKIYAHA., MARE PRIME 8,910.00 03/17/89 85/17/839 14,490 8,876.59 02 0 10 389 2471 192433 mm \
3] 37052390 TURNER, STANLEY _SHING 13,950.00 12/20/88 065/20/89 13.956 13,730.16 02 0 19 1288 2796 193020 2
(1.} k4l

Do 27043014 UHER. ANTHONY . PR INE 14,850.00 09/30/88 ' 04/30/39 13.950 11,491, 88 02 0 17 988 ag2n 187672 |0 *
1|

GM 3706406A UNDERWOOD. RORIN PRINE 14,850.00 03/07/89 05/07/89 13.950 14.792.51 02 ) 11 389 768 197686 m \
M 2717903An UTECH, HARVEY PRINE 14,850.00 01/09/89 05/068/89 13.950 14,675.52 02 0 25 189 804 194015 i \

29

QH 3717301A VAR ATTA. HICHAFL PRIME 14,850.00 10/13/88 05/13/89 13.950 14,494.88 02 0 24 1088 1473 1rRea09 3] }

GH 371587060 VENTSAM, BONNIE PRYME 14,850.00 03/17/89 05/17/89 14,4990 14,794,349 02 0 a0 389 2476 19843% mm .
N“ 37164010 VIERRA, WALTER PRINE 14,850.00 11/01/88 04/01/R9 13.959 14,616.00 a2 26 Nm. 1188 162 1698313 mm

ev“ 3718501A VILLALOBODS, FRANCISE PRINE 14,850.00 10/20/88 05/10/89 13.950 14,555,190 02 0 16 1088 2611 178971 wn i

G““ 37198030  UWADMAN, J0HN PRINE 14.850.00 01/09/89 05/09/89 13,950 14,675.52 02 ) 28 189 785 194007 WM \
H 37061310 WARD, DAVID _CRINE 13,9590 14,494.88 02 9 27 988" 1264 187389 . .

454

OH 3708A306A UWEBSTER, CYNIHIA PRIME 11.850.00 03/22/89 05/22/89 13.950 10,792.51 0z 0 14 ‘389 3003 rerz12 |

@Hnu;mmo: WEIDOLER, FRANK PRINE 8,910.00 10/21/88 085/14/89 13.950 8,733.49 82 0 29 1088 2797 1890458 mm

: 4
u“ 37199330 _WESY, JoHH e L JBMING 13,500,00 11/15/88 06/)}5/R9 13,950 13,232.54. .92 Q 29 1188 2002 1980689 8
e 3

@M 371580274 WHITE, JANMCS PRINE 14,850.00 12/19/8R8 04/19/89 13.950 14,675,562 02 8 11 12838 2616 192923 mm .

0“” 32113668 WHITE, ROKRALD SUMMER  12,5%10.00 03/21/84 065/21/39 16.000 7.855,45 0z 0 14 384 2029 aapsaa |
H 3707103A  WILLIAMS, CHARIES CRINE 14,850,000 02/15/83  05/15/89 13,9590 14.734.3% 02 0 11 289 1624 196390 mm

0“ 3706138A WILSON JR.. PR:GION  SUING 13.500.00 10/05/88 05/04/R9 13.950 13.145.52 or o 29 1088 R 127865  |a

84

0“ 37165086A WILSON, DENNIS PRINME 14,859.00 03/13/89 05/13/R9 14,490 14,794,349 02 o 07 389 162% 198055 |
“ 37068394 WINDORSKI, HUBLQRI ___ “UING 13,950,00 03/21/89 a5/21 /89 14,498 13.897.72 .02 @ 15 389 NPE,!I._,wmm.\_Nlmm

0“ 37062018 WYCKOFF, JAMLY rRINC 14.850.00 09/28/88 0%/03/RD 13.950 14,433,706 o o 23 a3 4269 V3o o

- X

0“ .»:ﬁo..:, <>zng.¢m:. RESAN Y PRI ME 14.850.00 01/20/89 05/20/n9 13.9%0 14.175.52 ({9 1\ 02 189 2489 194736 m

. f 31097200 YEQMAN, oy e SULNHG 12.800.00 0831/09/35 85/ 00/ /62 11,000 9,450 .10 02 5} 24 185 BLO 112133 “u

o

v
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L ]
@ 37171018 ZAILER. ARVENE PRIME - 14,850.00 10/12/88 05/12/89 13.950 14,494.88 1277 188304 |7| )
L] L)
i N - : ’ .
L_LIEETY ‘Ouners Listed’ - : . E ¥ I
° ST : R 12
10} 13
®. FR
~ |'{ REQUESTED FUNDING AMOUNT § 2.R]18,857.48 1e
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